Internal Quality Assurance Cell Guru Jambheshwar University of Science and Technology, Hisar

Discussion on draft National Education Policy-2019

In compliance of letter received from UGC dated July 4,2019, a discussion on draft **National Education Policy-2019** will be held on 20-07-2019 (**Saturday**) in the Seminar Hall-2 of Ch. Ranbir Singh Auditorium of the University as per the following schedule:

10.00 A.M.	Address by Dean Academic Affairs
10.10 A.M.	Address by Prof. N.K. Bishnoi
11.00 A.M.	Address by Prof. Karam Pal Narwal
11.50 A.M.	Address by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
12.30 P.M.	Open Discussion

All Deans, Directors, Chairpersons, Faculty members and Administrative officers are earnestly requested to attend the discussion on draft NEP-2019 on the above said date and venue.

Director IQAC

Endst. No. IQAC/2019/2217-2260 Dated 16-07-2019

- CC:
- 1 All Deans, Directors, Chairpersons of the University Teaching Departments, GJUST, Hisar
- 2 Dean Academic Affairs, GJUST, Hisar
- 3 All Faculty Members (Through Networking Cell)
- 4 Incharge Networking Cell, GJUST, Hisar (with the request to send the notice to all the faculty members through e-mail)
- 5 All Administrative Officers, GJUST, Hisar
- Superintendent Engineer with the request to provide the Seminar Hall-2 for the above said date and time.
- 7 Secretary to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GJUST, Hisar
- 8 Supdt. O/o Registrar for kind information of the worthy Registrar.

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL GURU JAMBHESHWAR UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, HISAR

Webinar on Implementation of National Education Policy-2020

In compliance of letter received from UGC dated 27.10.2020 an Online Webinar on Implementation of National Education Policy-2020 will be held on 19-11-2020 (Thursday) from 10 A.M. to 01 P.M. as per the following schedule:

10.00 A.M.	Welcome by the Director, IQAC
10.05 A.M.	Address by Prof. N.K. Bishnoi
10.55 A.M.	Address by Prof. Karam Pal Narwal
11.45 A.M.	Valuable remarks by the Worthy Registrar
12.00 Noon	Presidential Address by the Chief Guest Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
12.40 P.M.	Open Discussion
12.55 P.M.	Vote of Thanks by the Director, IQAC

All Deans, Directors, Chairpersons, Faculty members and Administrative officers are earnestly requested to attend this Online Webinar on **Implementation** of National Education Policy-2020.

The Link for the Webinar will be shared through E-Mail / Whatsapp.

Director IQAC

Endst. No. IQAC/2020/331-340 Dated 18-11-2020

CC:

- 1 All Deans, Directors, Chairpersons of the University Teaching Departments, GJUST, Hisar
- 2 Dean Academic Affairs, GJUST, Hisar
- 3 All Faculty Members (Through Networking Cell)
- Incharge Networking Cell, GJUST, Hisar (with the request to send the notice to all the faculty members through e-mail)
- 5 All Administrative Officers, GJUST, Hisar
- 6 Secretary to the Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GJUST, Hisar
- 7 Supdt. O/o Registrar for kind information of the worthy Registrar.